

CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

SUBMITTER: John Connet, City Manager **MEETING DATE:** 4/4/2024

AGENDA SECTION: NEW BUSINESS DEPARTMENT: Administration

TITLE OF ITEM: Approval of Letter to Henderson County Legislative Delegation – *John Connet*,

City Manager

SUGGESTED MOTION(S):

I move that the City Council approve the attached letter to the Henderson County legislative delegation and authorize the City Manager to distribute to the delegation.

SUMMARY:

Following recent comments at March 20, 2024 Henderson County Board of Commissioners' meeting, members of the City Council asked staff to prepare a letter to the Henderson County legislative delegation. Staff requests that the City Council approve the letter and authorize the City Manager to distribute to the delegation.

BUDGET IMPACT: \$ NA

Is this expenditure approved in the current fiscal year budget? NA

If no, describe how it will be funded. NA

ATTACHMENTS:

Proposed Letter